## 

	(Rev. 03/01) · DATENT	PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
- {	CHIB NO. 0001-0021 (6xp. 0/01/2002)	5 ONL 1	0
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	-
	Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	.E.
4	DAVID U.L. YU, JAMES E. CLENDENIN	Name: DULY RESEARCH INC.	<b>3</b> /2/0
30.	AND ROBERT E. KIRBY	Internal Address:	200
Ç.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No		
J	3. Nature of conveyance:		
(g)	<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>■ Merger</li> <li>■ Security Agreement</li> <li>■ Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: 1912 MACARTHUR	
	Other	STREET	
		City: State: CA Zip902	75
	Execution Date: 9/24/02; 9/30/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🍒	No
1	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10 261831		
ı	If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{4734}{30}$	02
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? 🖵 Yes 🔼 No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
	Name: IRVING KESCHNER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40	
	Internal Address:	<b>≦</b> Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 21515 HANN HORNE	8. Deposit account number:	
	BOWEVARD, SVITE 1150	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou	ınt)
	City: TORANCE State: CA Zip: 90503		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy		
	is a true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy	
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Ì		er sheet, attachments, and documents:	,
		required cover cheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/04/2002 GGEBREGI 00000039 10261831

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013357 FRAME: 0180** 

FROM : LAW OFFICE OF IRVING KESCHNER FAX NO.: 310 543-0492 Sep. 19 2002 10:05AM P6

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we David U.L. Yu of Rancho Palos Verdes, James E. Clendenin of Menlo Park and Robert E. Kirby of Cupertino, all of California, have invented a new POLARIZED ELECTRON SOURCE FOR PRODUCING A LOW EMITTANCE POLARIZED ELECTRON BEAM for which an application for United States Letters Patent filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, DULY RESEARCH INC., a business entity, having its principal place of business at 1912 MacArthur Street, Rancho Palos Verdes, California 90275, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefore in the United States and throughout the world,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said David U.L. Yu, James E. Clendenin and Robert E. Kirby, by these presents, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said DULY RESEARCH INC., its successors and assigns, our entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to the said DULY RESEARCH INC., its successors and assigns.

forms\assign.duly

PATENT REEL: 013357 FRAME: 0181

RECORDED: 09/30/2002